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New Jersey Schools Development Authority 
Office of Procurement 
32 East Front Street 
Trenton, NJ 08625 
Phone: 609-858-2915 
 
DATE:   April 13, 2021 
 
PROJECT:    GP-0276-R01 
   Legal Services 
  
DESCRIPTION:   Addendum #1  
                                        
This addendum shall be considered part of the Request for Proposals (“RFP”) issued in connection with the 
above-referenced project. Should information contained within this Addendum conflict with the RFP, this 
Addendum shall supersede the relevant information in the RFP.  
        
 
A. CHANGES TO THE PROCUREMENT PROCESS:  
 

1. Notice regarding Interviews  

a. NOTICE:  At this time, it is anticipated that the interviews will be conducted via video 
conferencing.  The video conferencing details will be communicated to the Firms 
at a later date. 

B. CHANGES TO THE PROCUREMENT DOCUMENTS: 

 
1. Modifications to the Advertisement, Request for Proposals and Associated Documents 

 
a. MODIFY: All references in the Project Advertisement and the RFP to the submission 

requirements for the Technical Proposals shall be modified to revise the 
submission dates and times.  Submissions will only be accepted from 9 AM - 11 
AM by overnight or hand delivery on Monday, April 19, 2021 or Wednesday, 
April 21, 2021 or Friday, April 23, 2021 at the following address: 

    
NEW JERSEY SCHOOLS DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY 
32 East Front Street 
Trenton, New Jersey 08625-0991 
Attention: Dave Kutch, Senior Procurement Analyst 

 
2. Modifications to the Agreement 

 
a. Not applicable. 

 

C. BIDDER’S QUESTIONS, REQUESTS FOR INFORMATION AND RESPONSES: 

 1.  Not applicable. 

32 E FRONT STREET 
P.O. BOX 991 

TRENTON, NJ 08625-0991 
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D.  CHANGES TO PREVIOUS ADDENDA: 
 1.  Not applicable. 

 
E. ATTACHMENTS:  

 1.   Attachment 1.1 “Notice of Intent to Participate” Contact List 

 
Refer all questions to NJSDA Procurement Staff. Any bidder attempting to contact government officials 
(elected or appointed), including NJSDA Board members, NJSDA Staff (except for Procurement), Selection 
Committee members, NJSDA Consultants, and School District officials for information relating to this project 
or in an effort to influence the selection process may be immediately disqualified. 

 
End of Addendum No. 1 
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New Jersey Schools Development Authority 
Office of Procurement 
32 East Front Street 
Trenton, NJ 08625 
Phone: 609-858-2915 
 
DATE:       April 13, 2021 
 
PROJECT:    GP-0276-R01 – Legal Services  
 
DESCRIPTION:   Addendum #1   
 
 
 
Acknowledgement of Receipt of Addendum 
 
Consultant must acknowledge the receipt of the Addendum by signing in the space provided below and returning 
an electronic copy via email to Dave Kutch (Dkutch@njsda.gov). Signed acknowledgement must be received 
prior to the Bid Due Date. Please also include a copy of this signed acknowledgement form in the Technical 
Proposal Submission. 
 
 
Signature:          
 
Print Name:         
 
Title:          
 
Date:          
  

32 E FRONT STREET 
P.O. BOX 991 

TRENTON, NJ  08625-0991 
609-943-5955 

 

mailto:Dkutch@njsda.gov


Addendum: 1                                                                                     
Project #: GP-0276-R01 
Project Name: Legal Services 

ATTACHMENT 1.1 
 

“Notice of Intent to Participate” Contact List 
 
 

Firm Name Contact Email 
Archer & Greiner, P.C. Laurie Reiss lreiss@archerlaw.com 

Biancamano & Di Stefano, P.C. Rachel Hall r.hall@bdlawfirm.com 

Brown & Connery, LLP Donna Lupo   dlupo@brownconnery.com 

Carella, Byrne, Cecchi, Olstein, Brody & Agnello P.C. Avram S. Eule aeule@carellabyrne.com 

Cohn Lifland Pearlman Herrmann & Knopf LLP Matthew F. Gately mfg@njlawfirm.com 

DeCotiis, FitzPatrick, Cole & Giblin, LLP  Paola Rodriguez  prodriguez@decotiislaw.com 

Dilworth Paxson LLP James Landgraf jlandgraf@dilworthlaw.com 

Eckert, Seamans Cherin & Mellott, LLC Christopher E. 
Torkelson 

ctorkelson@eckertseamans.com 

Florio Perrucci Steinhardt & Cappelli, LLC. Kelly Durma KDurma@floriolaw.com 

Greenbaum, Rowe, Smith & Davis, LLP Erin P. Faltin EFALTIN@greenbaumlaw.com 

Hill Wallack LLP Eileen Garretson EWarwick@HillWallack.com 

Inglesino, Webster, Wyciskala & Taylor, LLC Maria Luzzi mluzzi@iwt-law.com 

Jardim, Meisner & Susser, P.C. Scott Salmon ssalmon@jmslawyers.com 

Krakower DiChiara LLC Michael DiChiara md@kdlawllc.com 

Law Offices of Yvette Gibbons, LLC Yvette Gibbons gibbonslaw@comcast.net 

Methfessel & Werbel, P.C. Eric Harrison  harrison@methwerb.com 
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Parker McCay, P.A.  Richard Hunt rhunt@parkermccay.com 

Pashman Stein Walder Hayden James Boyan JBoyan@pashmanstein.com 

Ruderman & Roth, LLC  Karen McLeanas  kmcleanas@rrlaborlaw.com 

Rutter & Roy. LLP Brian Keatts bkeatts@rutterroy.com 

Saiber Timothy B. Lough  TLough@saiber.com 

Schenck Price Smith and King  Susan D. Wolowitz sdw@spsk.com 

Vaughan-Baio & Partners Cindy Ringel CRingel@vaughanbaio.com 

Wanda Chin Monahan, LLC, (Law Offices of) Beth Torebka btorebka@monahanlawnj.com 

Weiner Law Group LLP Joseph Ranieri  JRanieri@weiner.law 

Wong Fleming Linda Wong  LWong@wongfleming.com 
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